Key attractions
Formation of a group with far reaching global ambitions

22

Combined
financials
and cap table

Pro-Forma Profit & Loss

23

- Significant addition to top line and profitability, doubling the

size of the group

- Goodwill of ca SEK 550m from the acquisition amortized

over 10 years impacting consolidated EBIT (operational

EBIT excludes goodwill amortization)

- Q3 YTD 2021 should not be seen as indicative for the full

year outturn. Typically, Q4 is by far the strongest quarter for

a publishing business

CommentaryPro-Forma1 P&L per Q3 YTD 2021

1. Preliminary unaudited pro-forma P&L statement for the period of 1 January 2021 to 30 September 2021 as if the transaction had been completed on 1 January 2021. Exchange rates for
conversions are average for the period and end of period for profit and loss items and balance sheet items, respectively. No synergy effects or integration costs have been considered in the pro-
forma P&L statement. It is important to note that the pro-forma P&L statement should not be considered an estimate for the current year or the coming twelve months.

(in SEK '000)

Zordix

Group

Maximum

Games Adj.

Combined

Group

Net revenue 314 054   428 643   742 697
Own work capitalized 38 630   3 032   41 662
Total revenue 352 684   431 675   784 359

Cost of goods sold (237 239)   (305 943)   (543 182)
Gross Profit 115 445   125 731   241 176
% margin 36.8% 29.3% 32.5%

Total operating expenses (72 066)   (93 120)   (165 186)
EBITDA 43 379   32 611   75 990
% margin 13.8% 7.6% 10.2%

Depreciation and amortization (21 615)   (7 267)   (70 386)   (99 269)
EBIT 21 764   25 344   (23 278)

Op. EBIT 47 108
% margin 6.3%

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

24

Pro-Forma1 Balance Sheet per Q3 2021

1. Preliminary unaudited pro-forma balance sheet for as at 30 September 2021 as if the transaction had been completed on 1 January 2021. Exchange rates for conversions are average for the
period and end of period for profit and loss items and balance sheet items, respectively. No synergy effects or integration costs have been considered in the pro-forma balance sheet.

- Approximately SEK 550m goodwill resulting from the

transaction

- Cash increase as a result from equity issue to finance

transaction and related expenditures as well as for general

corporate purposes capital

- PPA and equity issue contribute a net SEK 270m to equity

- Provisions of ca SEK 260m for future earn-outs

(management’s best estimate)

- Current liabilities adjustment relates to the share issue in

kind

Commentary

(in SEK '000)

Zordix

Group

Maximum

Games Adj.

Combined

Group

Intangible non-current assets 464 416   9 103   549 564   1 023 083
Tangible non-current assets 1 894   4 500   6 394
Financial non-currents assets 1 047   699   1 746
Total non-current assets 467 357 14 301 549 564 1 031 222

Inventory 55 810   77 986   133 796
Current receivables 83 630   120 220   203 850
Cash and cash equivalents 50 066   35 338   103 205 188 609
Total current assets 189 506 233 544 103 205 526 255
TOTAL ASSETS 656 863 247 845 652 770 1 557 478

Equity 280 901   42 383   269 554 592 838
Non-current liabilities 42 590   83 374   125 964
Provisions 202 569   -   262 019 464 588
Current liabilities 130 803   122 087   121 196 374 087
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 656 863 247 845 652 770 1 557 478

Business poised to take advantage of operational leverage

Flat OPEX despite strong revenue growth

Maximum Games Revenue L4Q Rolling Revenue (USDm)

 -

 10

 20

 30

 40

 50

 60

 70

 80

Q4-19 Q1-20 Q2-20 Q3-20 Q4-20 Q1-21 Q2-21 Q3-21
Publishing Distribution OPEX

Quarterly sales show seasonality

Maximum Games Revenue (USDm)

 -

 10

 20

 30

Q1-19 Q2-19 Q3-19 Q4-19 Q1-20 Q2-20 Q3-20 Q4-20 Q1-21 Q2-21 Q3-21
Publishing Distribution OPEX

EBITDA margins expand as portfolio shifts towards publishing

Maximum Games Revenue L4Q Rolling EBITDA (USDm)

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

 -

 2

 4

 6

 8

Q4-19 Q1-20 Q2-20 Q3-20 Q4-20 Q1-21 Q2-21 Q3-21
EBITDA Margin

Profitability can swing ahead of more-profitable Q3 and Q4

Maximum Games EBITDA (USDm)

 (4)

 (2)

 -

 2

 4

Q1-19 Q2-19 Q3-19 Q4-19 Q1-20 Q2-20 Q3-20 Q4-20 Q1-21 Q2-21 Q3-21

EBITDA

Indicative ownership structure post acquisition

A-shares B-shares Total
shares

Owner-
ship

Votes

Matti Larsson 2,000,000 2,720,000 4,720,000 12.3% 40.2%
New issue1 6,351,351 6,351,351 16.5% 11.2%
Maximum Games2 4,538,580 4,538,580 11.8% 8.0%
Just For Games sellers 2,442,300 2,442,300 6.3% 4.3%
David Wallsten 1,631,567 1,631,567 4.2% 2.9%
Merge Games sellers 1,565,426 1,565,426 4.1% 2.8%
Patrik Bloch 1,279,370 1,279,370 3.3% 2.3%
Viktor Vallin 1,113,660 1,113,660 2.9% 2.0%
Prioritet Capital 1,082,658 1,082,658 2.8% 1.9%
Knutsson Holdings 1,000,000 1,000,000 2.6% 1.8%

Top 10 2,000,000 23,724,912 25,724,912 66.8% 77.4%

Other 12,777,621 12,777,621 33.2% 22.6%
Total 2,000,000 36,502,533 38,502,533 100.0% 100.0%

Note: Data from Euroclear as at 30 September 2021. Nominee accounts are excluded
Board and management

holds 20% of the capital and
45% of the votes enabling

fast resolutions.

Votes

Ownership

Denotes Board & Management

Denotes M&A target sellers

Note: 1) TO 2021/2023 – warrants of 777,586 corresponding to 777,586 B-shares converted at SEK 53,66
per share possible to convert from Q1 2023 to 31 July 2023 2) TO 2021/2024 – warrants of 175,000
corresponding to 175,000 B-shares converted at SEK 53,66 from Q1 2024 to 31 July 2024 3) total dilution of
952,586 or 2.5% after the acquisition of target

26
1. Assumes subscriptions share price of SEK 37.00 and USD / SEK of  8.50. 2) Based on Issue of consideration share with set-off based on USD / SEK of 9.16 and 10-days VWAP